OP \$40.00 4702305

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433484

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Eagle View Technology Corp | | 06/22/2017 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Pictometry International Corp. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 25 Methodist Hill Dr. |
| City: | Rochester |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 14623 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4702305 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4056078686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-607-8600

Email: ecampbell@dunlapcodding.com, dsanders@dunlapcodding.com,

docketing@dunlapcodding.com

Correspondent Name: Emily E Campbell Address Line 1: P.O. Box 16370

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73113

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6339.172 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Emily E Campbell |
| SIGNATURE: | /emilyecampbell/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/30/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement_6-22-17#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006096 FRAME: 0758

900411786

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, EagleView Technology Corp., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 3700 Monte Villa Parkway, Bothell, Washington 98021, Suite 200 ("Assignor"), owns the Compass Rose trademarks cited below ("the Marks");

| | i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | | | |
|----------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------|
| 6339.172 | Ø | U.S. Federal | | 4702305 |
| 6339.175 | Ø | International Register | Australia, European Union | 1216586 |
| 6339.177 | 5 | Canada | | 937599 |

WHEREAS, Pictometry International Corp., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 25 Methodist Hill Dr., Rochester, New York 14623 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and including (but not by way of limitation) the right to sue and collect and keep damages for past infringements thereof.

| This Agreement is effective as of | 4211 | |
|-----------------------------------|---------------|---|
| ASSIGNOR A JULIA | \$ | |
| Name: Matthew R. Quilter | <u></u> | |
| Title: Chief Financial Officer | | |
| Date: <u>6/22/2017</u> | | |
| A | CKNOWLEDGMENT | ANNA WAHLMAN NOTARY PUBLIC |
| STATE OF Washington | ; | STATE OF WASHINGTON |
| |) §§ | COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 19, 2020 |
| COUNTY OF Snohomish |) | Macanonia is every |
| | | me, a Notary Public, on this Aura Calebrase Notary Public |

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/30/2017